

**Pima County Cooperative Extension** 

4210 N. Campbell Ave Tucson, AZ 85719 (520) 626-5161 PCCE@arizona.edu

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO: Pima County Board of Supervisors

FROM: Claire L. Zucker, Director, Pima County Cooperative Extension

Re: Appointment of Advisory Board Members

DATE: February 17, 2022

B

Please find the attached Membership Transmittal Forms for a new Pima County Cooperative Extension Advisory Board member. This member will fill a vacancy dating from July 1, 2021. With this addition, the Advisory Board will be full.

Appointment recommendation - Pima County Cooperative Extension Advisory Board Amanda Ruboyianes, March 1, 2022 – June 30, 2024